Panther Girls' Basketball Records

CAREER RECORDS

Points
Whitney Canton
Cede Finstuen
Laura Canton
Eliza Warneke
Niki Fokken
Autumn Pin
Kris DeBoer
Audrey Lenoch
Rebounds
Mattie Shelton
Lori Schacht
Eliza Warneke
Niki Fokken
Kris Lehman

Summer Cavallaro

Steals
Whitney Canton
Kris DeBoer
Audrey Lenoch
Cede Finstuen
Tonya Johnson

Assists
Whitney Canton
Alison Newton
Brittany Schacht
Cori Krambeer
Jena Morken

Team Records
Most Wins

Games Played

Points per game Avg.

Points allowed Avg.
Points allowed game
Field Goal %

Free Throw %

Points scored game

1262
1082
1062
965
964
959
935
928

753
700
679
598
587
560

556
349
277
201
195

465
335
276
259
256

26
26
32

65.3

33.4
17
40

65.2
88

2005-2009
2009-2013
2003-2007
2013-2017
2010-2014
2013-2018
1981-1985
1998-2002

2008-20013
1977-1981
2013-2017
2010-2014
1981-1985
2012-2016

2005-2009
1981-1985
1998-2002
2009-2013
1989-1992

2005-2009
2009-2013
2002-2006
1989-1992
1985-1989

2011-2012
2012-2013
2012-2013
1984-1985
2011-2012
2009-2010
2006-2007
2005-2006
1985-1986

SEASON RECORDS

Points
Whitney Canton
Cede Finstuen
Niki Fokken
Niki Fokken
Eliza Warneke
Kris DeBoer
Eliza Warneke
Jade Nielsen
Rebounds
Eliza Warneke
Eliza Warneke
Lori Schacht
Tresa Haider
Summer Cavallaro
Niki Fokken

Steals
Whitney Canton
Whitney Canton
Whitney Canton
Kris DeBoer
Kris DeBoer

Assists
Whitney Canton
Whitney Canton
Whitney Canton
Cori Krambeer
Brittany Schacht

Field Goal %
Jade Nielsen
Shelby Kann
Jade Nielsen

Niki Fokken

Tina Maley

Arah Kleinschmidt

Free Throw %
Kelli Rasmussen
Autumn Pin
Liesha Johnson
Audrey Lenoch
Larua Canton
Noelle Langworthy
Laura Canton

506
440
411
404
395
392
385
378

315
268
260
234
232
226

208
190
146
126
115

182
148
123
116
110

60.7
58.3

56
54.8
53.6
53.2

84.8
82.3

82
79.3
78.3
77.7
77.6

2008-2009
2012-2013
2013-2014
2012-2013
2015-2016
1984-1985
2016-2017
2007-2008

2016-2017
2015-2016
1980-1981
1982-1983
2015-2016
2013-2014

2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
1984-1985
1982-1983

2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
1991-1992
2004-2005

2006-2007
2011-2012
2007-2008
2013-2014
2006-2007
2004-2005

2005-2006
2017-2018
1985-1986
2001-2002
2005-2006
2014-2015
2004-2005

SINGLE GAME RECORDS

Points

Eliza Warneke vs. LeRoy-Ostrander
Kris DeBoer vs. Dodge Center
Noelle Langworthy vs. Holy Angels
Samantha Grendahl vs. Southalnd
Brooke Sinning vs. Byron

Jade Nielsen vs. Dover-Eyota

Kari Lehman vs. Mazeppa

Tonya Johnson vs. Wabasha-Kellogg
Rebounds

Jamie Arlander vs. Spring Valley
Vickey Deones vs. Mazeppa

Teresa Haider vs. Hayfield and Byron
Lori Schacht vs. Zumbrota and D-E
Eliza Warneke vs. Lake City

Steals

Leslie Johnson vs. Dodge Center
Whitney Canton vs. Lake City
Kris DeBoer vs. Wanamingo

Kris DeBoer vs. Zumbrota
Valerie Pahl vs. Mazeppa

Assists

Leslie Johnson vs Southland
Whitney Canton (5 times)
Liesha Johnson vs. Wanamingo
Leslie Johnson vs. Hayfield

3 Point Makes in a Game
Noelle Langworthy vs. Holy Angels
Alex Larson vs. Zumbrota-Mazeppa
Kelli Rasmussen vs. Byron

Audrey Lenoch vs. Kingsland

Alex Larson vs. Stewartville
Courtney Pahl vs. St. Cloud Apollo
Whitney Canton vs. PEM

Laura Canton vs. Grand Meadow
Kelli Rasmussen vs. Lake City
Brittany Schacht vs. Triton

Audrey Lenoch vs. St. Charles & Triton

3 Points Makes in a Season
Kelli Rasmussen

Courtney Pahl

Laura Canton

Noelle Langworthy

Kelli Rasmussen

Whitney Canton

41
37
32
32
31
31
31
31

22
21
20
20
20

16
15
1"
11
1"

13
11
11
1"

75
74
72
65
61
59

2015-2016
1984-1985
2014-2015
1985-1986
2017-2018
2006-2007
1981-1982
1990-1991

1989-1990
1984-1985
1982-1983
1978-1979
2016-2017

1984-1985
2008-2009
1982-1983
1982-1983
1982-1983

1984-1985
2008-2009
1985-1986
1985-1986

2014-2015
2017-2018
2004-2005
2001-2002
2017-2018
2011-2012
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2002-2003
2001-2002

2005-2006
2011-2012
2006-2007
2014-2015
2004-2005
2006-2007



